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HOW TO REACH THE CONGRESS VENUE

The course will be held at
ICLO Teaching and Research Center San Francesco di Sales

Via E. Torricelli, 15/a - 37135 Verona

BY CAR
From the Motorway take the Verona Sud exit and follow the

direction for direction for Via Flavio Gioia, keep right, turn slightly left and take
Via Delle Nazioni. Turn left in Via Torricelli.

FROM THE TRAIN STATION
It takes 10 minutes by taxi (045 532666) or 18 minutes by bus,

taking the n. 61 from Alpo-Via Don Melotti
(tickets and information Azienda Trasporti Verona Srl - 045 805 7922)

FROM VALERIO CATULLO AIRPORT IN VERONA
Proceed in direction South, take the Proceed in direction South, take the Tangenziale Sud and take the exit
6-Alpo, turn left in Strada dell'Alpo in direction Verona center,

after about 2 km turn right in Via Torricelli.

QR POSITION



 Friday, 20th January
Session two: what happens if somethings goes wrong? 
Reconstructive procedures

Moderators part I: M. Bertolini; J. Messina
08.30 – 08.45  Scaphoid non-union, natural history: biological and  
        biomechanical issues which lead to this
                condition – B. Lussiez
08.45 – 09.00  Rationale of scaphoid non-union treatment:      
        diagnostic approach, indications to treatment: what  
        we should not do - tricks – pitfalls – M. Bertolini
09.00 – 09.15  Scaphoid non-union treatment with bone graft:    
        autologous, homologous, vascularized or not     
        vascularized? Revision surgery? – M. Haerle
09.15 – 09.3009.15 – 09.30  The role of the femoral condile: indications, type of  
        fixation, complications – P. Tos
09.30 – 09.45  Discussion
09.45 – 10.45  Interactive case discussion
        Moderators: G. Caruso; D. Espen
10.45 – 11.15  Coffee Break
11.15 – 12.45  Hands-on
12.45 – 13.4512.45 – 13.45  Light Lunch

Moderators part II: M. Haerle; R. Luchetti
13.45 – 14.00  Carpal instability following scafoid fracture: where  
        can it lead to? – A. Atzei
14.00 – 14.15  Transscaphoperilunate fracture-dislocations:      
        rationale of treatment: timing, after treatment,     
        sequelae – G. Caruso
14.15 – 14.3014.15 – 14.30  Ligament reconstruction: which ligament lesions    
        have, and which do not have to be treated      
        surgically? Aftertreatment? Sequelae of failed     
        treatment? – R. Luchetti
14.30 – 16.00  Hands-on
16.00 – 16.30 Coffee Break
16.30 – 17.30  Interactive case discussion – G. Caruso; R. Luchetti
17.30 – 18.0017.30 – 18.00  Take home-messages of the day (interactive)     
        Moderators: A. Lazzerini; S. Pfanner

Saturday, 21st January
Session three: what happens if somethings goes wrong? Salvage 
procedures
Moderators: L. Marzella; F. Rifino
08.30 – 08.45 Post-traumatic carpal collapse, natural histo

Saturday, 21st January
Session three: what happens if something goes wrong? 
Salvage procedures

Moderators: L. Marzella; F. Rifino
08.30 – 08.4508.30 – 08.45  Post-traumatic carpal collapse, natural history:   
        biological and biomechanical issues which lead  
        to this condition- A. Lazzerini
08.45 – 09.00 SNAC-SLAC-wrist: which treatment? What we    
        should not do - tricks – pitfalls – D. Espen
09.00 – 09.15 Proximal row carpectomy; indication, techniques,  
        pitfalls, tricks, what we should
                not do – L. Marzella
09.15 – 09.30 Partial wrist fusion: indication, techniques,     
        pitfalls, tricks, what we should not do – P. Tos
09.30 – 09.45 Total wrist fusion: indication, techniques, pitfalls,  
        tricks, what we should not do – J. Messina
09.45 – 10.00 Total wrist prosthesis: indication, techniques,    
        pitfalls, tricks, what we should
                not do – S. Pfanner
10.00 – 10.30 Discussion
10.30 – 11.00 Coffee Break
11.00 – 12.00 Hands-on
12.00 – 13.00 Interactive case discussion
        Moderators: A. Atzei; J. Messina
13.00 – 13.30 Take home-messages of the day and
                of the hole course (interactive)
13.30 – 13.45 Course closure – L. Marzella; D. Espen

During hands-on sessions all Faculty
will stay in wet lab room to support participants

Thursday, 19th January
Session one: rationale of scaphoid fracture treatment - 
what should we do and what not?

13.30 – 14.00  Registration
14.00 – 14.15  Course opening and introduction
        L. Marzella; D. Espen

Moderators: M. Haerle; B. LussiezModerators: M. Haerle; B. Lussiez
14.15 – 14.30  The scaphoid bone and its surroundings: how do   
        they work? Surgical anatomy and relationships to   
        the rest of the complex of the wrist functional unit –  
        A. Lazzerini
14.30 – 14.4514.30 – 14.45  Rationale of scaphoid fracture treatment: diagnostic  
        approach, indications to conservative and surgical  
        treatment: what we should not
        do - tricks – pitfalls – D. Espen
14.45 – 15.00  Role of physical therapy in stable scaphoid
        fractures – F. Rifino
15.00 – 15.15  Scaphoid fracture treatment: palmar
                approach – B. Lussiez
15.15 – 15.30  Scaphoid fracture treatment: dorsal
        approach – M. Bertolini
15.30 – 15.45  Scaphoid fracture treatment: plate
        fixation – L. Marzella
15.45 – 16.00  Arthroscopy in scaphoid fracture treatment: is it an  
        aid or does it substitute open treatment? - A. Atzei
16.00 – 16.3016.00 – 16.30  Coffee Break
16.30 – 18.30  Hands-on
18.30 – 19.00  Take home-messages of the day (interactive) –     
        Moderators: P. Tos - S. Pfanner
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